FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-26-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



9-24-01

101856276 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trademark	(S: Please	record the at	Y tacher	1 origins	docum	ent(s) or conv(ies)		
			s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type						
New		X Assignment			Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		Lic	License Change of Name				e		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Mei	ger	U.S.	Other Govern	nment			
Corrective Doc Reel #	Frame #				oy U.S. Go ntal File	vernment A	gencies) Secret File		
Conveying Party	(ies)	Mar	k if additional n	ames o	f conveyi	ing parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) MO	land, Clarence E.			-			9 6 01		
Name (line 2)									
Second Party							Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)									
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Party			X Mar	k if add	ditional n	ames of re	ceiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Sh	ell, Marilyn						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2) Ke	aton, Bessie						domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 2	Fallon Drive, Nort	h Have	n, CT 06	473			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
	17 R Street, SE, W			. 20	020		separale document from Assignment)		
					7 [
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country			Zip Co			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)			- USE CM Y						
		FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY				40E		
25/2001 DBYRNE 00000	218 4865118						·		
1	40.00 OP						and the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for review Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. 01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

EODM	PTO-1619B
I OICIVI	1 10-10170
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMD AGE1	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATFNT

PATENT
6315
7
One (1)
rs attached
perty).
th Day Year
No
nd any
nd any authorized, as
0/01
Date
0/01

PATENT

REEL: 012177 FRAME: 0620

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (2)

Clarence E. Moland

Patent No. 4,865,118

Assignment

Additional Receiving Party

Classis Waters 13109 Nordic Hill Drive Silver Springs, MD 20902

> PATENT REEL: 012177 FRAME: 0621

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Clarence E. Moland of West Haven, Connecticuthereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in air conditioning
systems
No. 4,865,118 , dated <u>September 12, 1989</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Marilyn Shell, Bessie Keaton, Classis Waters
of North Haven, CT, Washington, D.C., Silver Springs, MD
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address es are 2 Fallon Drive, North Haven, CT, 2817 R Street, SE Washington, D.C.
20020, 13109 Nordic Hill Drive, Silver Springs, MD 20902
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One and no</u> dollars ($\$1.00$), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and design, and this assignment and
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
sale not been made. 6th day of September, 20 01.
at North Haven, Connecticut.
at Not the haveny some
(Signature)
State of Connecticut)
County of No. 1 May 1 Moland
Before me personally appeared said <u>Clarence E. Holand</u>
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 6th day
of September ,20 01 This lebel
(Notary Public)
Seal

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 012177 FRAME: 0622